UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2135621069 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/22/2021 08:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20211201677040 ST/CO Stamp 1-857-874-576



National Title Solutions, Inc.

TRUSTEE'S DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
Individual

File Number: 2021-12590

THE GRANTOR(S) KELTS. ALSTON, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF AN UNRECORDED TRUST KNOWN AS THE EVELYNG. DAWSON LIVING TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED MAY 23, 2015, whose address is 20084 Terrice Avenue, Lynwood, IL 60411, of the County of Cook, State of State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to KELI S. ALSTON, A MARRIED WOMAN, whose address is 20084 Terrace Avenue, Lynwood, IL 50411 of the County of Cook, State of State of Illinois, All interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook State of State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 16 IN LYNNWOOD TERRACE UNIT NUMBER. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 33-07-304-016-0000

This property is the homestead of the Grantor(s).

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

GRANTOR COVENANTS with Grantee that Grantor has good right and riwful authority to sell and convey the property and Grantor warrants the title to the property for any acts of Grantor and will defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor.

(The terms "Grantor" and "grantee" herein shall be construed to include all genders and singular or plural as the context indicates.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 33-07-304-016-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 20084 Terrace Avenue, Lynwood, IL 60411

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF

Paragraph **E**

Section 31-45

Property Tax Code:

12/10/21

Buyer, Seller or Representative

AL ESTATE	TRANSFER TA	AX.	20-Dec-2021		
		COUNTY;	0.00		
100		illinois:	0.00		
		TOTAL:	0.00		
33-07-304-016-0000		20211201677040 1-	857-874-576		

2135621069 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 10 day of December Zerl
KELI'S. ALSTON, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF AN UNRECORDED TRUST KNOWN AS THE EVELYN G. DAWSON LIVING TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED MAY 23, 2015
State of
After Recording, Return to: National Title Solutions, Inc. 3550 Hobson Rd. Suite 101 Woodridge, IL 60517
Prepared By; Meghan Stokes Law Office of Meghan Stokes LLC 4906 W Hutchinson St. Chicago, IL 60641

Mail Tax Bill(s) To:

1

Kell S. Alston 20084 Terrace Avenue Lynwood, IL 60411

2135621069 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTORIGRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTE

-	_	æ	24						•		-	-	
L,					П		ď		п	F	-1		
		м	-	-	`	_	-			ч			Ļ

The SEASTOR or health against allians that, to the heat of health immediate	The name of the Office Print
on the dead or analysment of homelicist triaines (MIII) in a local trust is other a	
composition or faculty disposation authorized to do bushnots or actuals and hole	
pertensity materials to do bushings of acquire and field the treat entire by	
so a person and authorized to do business or angulo and hold the to real admi	h territor fire house of the three
	A COLUMN TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.

OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WILL COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/06/2022

irring and verillag that the rise no of the <u>sittle traff</u> shown in the cloud or analysis her a natural pateon, 🤝 Chello corporation or lores

OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WILL COUNTY

Eto he recoded in Cack Quarter, Min

Mer. On 10.17.2018